LIST OF DRAWINGS

COVER SHEET

L e Town Center Gateway

PAGE 3 ZONING CHECKLIST
PAGE 4 ZONING CHECKLIST

PAGE5  STREET FRONTAGE DIAGRAM : :
PAGE 5.1 GLAZING DIAGRAMS 71 st Street & Indian Creek Drive
PAGE 5.2 GLAZING DIAGRAMS :

PAGE6  PROGRAM AREA SUMMARY DRB 20-0505 FINAL Submittal
PAGE7  RESIDENTIAL UNIT MIX / PARKING CALCULATION

PAGE8  SITE PLAN AND LOCATION MAPS

PAGE 8.1 SITE CONTEXT PHOTOS Due Date June 4, 2020

PAGE 8.2 SITE CONTEXT PHOTOS

PAGE 8.3 SITE CONTEXT PHOTOS
PAGE 9 FAR SECTION DIAGRAMS

PAGE 10 FAR DIAGRAMS

PAGE 11 FAR DIAGRAMS

PAGE 12 FAR DIAGRAMS

PAGE 13 FAR DIAGRAMS

PAGE 13.1 CO-LIVING AMENITY DIAGRAMS
PAGE 14  FIRST FLOOR PLAN

PAGE 14.5 SPEED RAMP PLAN

PAGE 15 SECOND FLOOR PLAN
PAGE 16  THIRD FLOOR PLAN

PAGE 17 FOURTH FLOOR PLAN
PAGE 18 FIFTH FLOOR PLAN

PAGE 19  SIXTH FLOOR PLAN

PAGE 20 SEVENTH - TWELFTH FLOOR PLAN
PAGE 21 THIRTEENTH FLOOR PLAN
PAGE 22 ROOF PLAN

PAGE 23  BUILDING ELEVATIONS
PAGE 24 BUILDING ELEVATIONS
PAGE 25 BUILDING ELEVATIONS
PAGE 25.5 BUILDING ELEVATIONS
PAGE 26  BUILDING SECTION

PAGE 27 CONCEPT RENDERINGS
PAGE 28 CONCEPT RENDERINGS
PAGE 29 NOT USED

PAGE 30 CONCEPT RENDERINGS
PAGE 31 CONCEPT RENDERINGS

SP-101 SITE PLAN

EX-101 SIDEWALK EASEMENT EXHIBIT
SP-102 VEHICLE CIRCULATION PLAN
SP-104 VEHICLE CIRCULATION PLAN
SP-106 VEHICLE CIRCULATION PLAN

LD-101 TREE DISPOSITION PLAN
LH-101 HARDSCAPE PLAN

LH-102 HARDSCAPE PLAN LEVEL 04
LH-103 HARDSCAPE PLAN LEVEL 13
LP-001 LANDSCAPE NOTES

LP-101 LANDSCAPE PLAN

LP-102 LANDSCAPE PLAN LEVEL 04
LP-103 LANDSCAPE PLAN LEVEL 13

LP-501 LANDSCAPE DETAILS N B C k L LC
LL-501 IRRIGATION NOTES AND DETAILS O e ree
B U I L T F OR M

A R C H | T E c T u R E




LIST OF DRAWINGS

REVISED SHEETS ONLY

Town Center Gateway

PAGE 3 ZONING CHECKLIST
PAGE 4 ZONING CHECKLIST

PAGE 5 STREET FRONTAGE DIAGRAM

PAGE 5.1 GLAZING DIAGRAMS 71 st Street & Indian Creek Drive
PAGE 5.2 GLAZING DIAGRAMS :

PAGE6  PROGRAM AREA SUMMARY DRB 20-0505 FINAL Submittal
PAGE 10 FAR DIAGRANS o Due Date June 4, 2020

PAGE 11  FAR DIAGRAMS REVISED SHEETS 11.23.2020

PAGE 12 FAR DIAGRAMS

PAGE 13 FAR DIAGRAMS

PAGE 14  FIRST FLOOR PLAN
PAGE 23  BUILDING ELEVATIONS
PAGE 24 BUILDING ELEVATIONS
PAGE 25 BUILDING ELEVATIONS
PAGE 26  BUILDING SECTION
PAGE 28 CONCEPT RENDERINGS

NoBe Creek LLC

A R C H | T E c T u R E



1of4 ) 20f4

Planning Department, 1700 Convention Center Drive, 2nd Floor Planning Department, 1700 Convention Center Drive, 2nd Floor
Miami Beach, Florida 33139, www.miamibeachfl.gov Miami Beach, Florida 33139, www.miamibeachfl.gov
305.673.7550 305.673.7550
TOWN CENTER CENTRAL CORE (TC-C} DISTRICT - ZONING DATA 4 |Setbacks Required Existing Proposed Deficiencies
j |Interior side:
ITEM K . Grade to 55 feet on lots greater than 110 feet wide, or
Project Information ¢ 0 feet 0
# Grade to 75 feet on lots 110 feet wide or less. 0 feet NONE
1 |Address: 666 71st Street Allowable Habitable encroachment 0 feet max. 0 0 feet NONE
a |Board and file numbers : DRB20-0505 55 to max. height on lots greater than 110 feet wide, or 75 30 feet o
b |Folio number(s): 0232110021200/ 0232110021230 feet to maximum height on lots 110 feet wide or less. 30 faet NONE
¢ |Year constructed: Zoning District: TC-C Allowable Habitable encroachment 10 feet max. n/a 7 feet NONE
g
d |Lot Area: 25597 SF Grade value in NGVD: 4,02 k [Rear abutting an alley {except 70th Street Alley):
e |Lot width: 193'-8" Based Flood Elevation: 8.0 Grade to 55 feet 5 feet
f |Lot Depth: 208-6" CMB Free Board: 5 Allowable Habitable encroachment 0 feet max
55 to max, height 20 feet
2 |Zoning Information Maximum Existing Proposed Deficiencies Allowable Habitable encroachment 10 feet max.
a |Base Maximum Height 125 140 NONE | __|Rear abutting a parcel:
5 |IFexceeding Base Maximum height per CMB 142-743 (b)(2) 24840 sf x $3.00 Grade to 55 feet 0 feet o 0 feet NONE
for public benefit participation if applicable. Provide value: $7,320.00 payment Allowable Hapltable encroachment 0 feet max, Y 0 feet NONE
b |Number of Stories N/A 13 NONE 55 to max. height 30 feet n/a 30 feet NONE
- |FAR 3.5 25597 o= 89.589 FAR 3.5/ 89580 NONE Allowable Habitable encroachment 10 feet max.
d |Gross square footage 133674 NONE Rear
3 [Uses Frontage requirements: Use the columns that apply to your project, abutting an Rear
= |Existing use: Proposed use/uses: 5 |and answer comply, non complied, provide value or N/A if not Class A Class B Class € ClassD |Interior side alley abutting a
b |Residential: Quantity Hotel uses: Quantity applicable. {except parcel
¢ |Apartment/townhomes: 29 Hotel units 70th St.
d |workforce housing: 0 Micro hotel 6 |All Frontages
ine: i i 10'-0" pedestrian path on all street frontage. Easement for perpetual use
? 2:?;,?:;'6 housing: 801 Commercial uses (specify type below) Area Rl A", comply nja comply nfa nfa nfa n/a
e |Co-living amenity area and %: 26% Balconies-may encroach into setback above 15" in height up to applicable Ty nja comply n/a nfa nfa n/a
h [|Live-work: N/A allow. hab. encroachment in table, see 172-75 (a)(4)
i [Total residential units: 110 Length of tower within 50'-0" from Public Right of Way max. 165'-0" I / I / / / /
j  |Minimum Unit Size: 400 / 550 {exclud. Allow encroachm.) il e L i e B8 s
k |Residential density proposed (150/acre Max.): 120 Total commercial area: 8100 Min separation between towers in a site is 60' comply n/a comply nfa n/a
4 |Setbacks (As applicable) Required Existing Proposed Deficiencies Facade articulation— length of 240" or greater shall comply n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
2 |Class A - 71 Street: Access to upper levels directly from pedestrian path n/a nfa nfa
Grade to 55 feet 10 feet o 10 feet NONE Min 70% clear glass with view to the interiar. comply n/a comply nfa nfa
Allowable Habitable encroachment 0 feet max. 5' 0 feet NONE A shade structure (eyebrow, similar struct, parking deck, balconies) min
55 to max. height 25 feet N/A 25 feet NONE 5'-0" in length into setback, beyond fagade at height from 15'to 25", see | comply n/a comply n/a n/a
Allowable encroachment 5 feet max. 5 feet NONE 142-745 (¢) for all requirements.
b |Class A - 72nd Street: Maximum 35% of the length of req. habitable space at ground shall be o n/a combl n/a nfa
Grade to max height 20 feet from back of curb,| for access to upper levels. Lh B
Allowable Habitable encroachment 5 feet max. Facade articulation— length of 240" or greater shall comply n/a n/a nja nfa n/a
c |Class A - Collins Avenue: 7 |Parking n/a nfa nfa
Grade to 55 feet 10 feet Shall be entirely screened from PRW view and pedestrian path. comply n/a comply nfa nfa
55 feet to 125 feet 20 feet Shall be architecturally screened or w/ habitable space comply n/a comply nfa nfa
125 feet to mdx height 35 feet May encroach into setback at a height from 25' to 55' up to the distance nfa n/a n/a nfa n/a
2llowable He‘ubltable eneiedchiment S EER RS Rooftop and surface parking w/ solar carports or landscape. nfa n/a nfa nfa nfa
d |Class A - Indian Creek: 2 |Loadin n/a n/a nfa
Grade to max height 10 feet 0 10 feet NONE - 2 - - — - -
Allowable encroachmant Cfaat mak o T foot NONE Required location behind minimum habitable depth required. nfa n/a comply nfa nfa
= |Class B - Abbott Avenue and Dickens Avenue: : Properties over 45 k, loading shall turn internal to the site nfa n/a nfa nfa nfa
Grade to max height 10 feat Driveway for loading and parking shall be combined unless waived by nfa n/a comply nfa n/a
‘Allowable Habitable encroach ment 5 feat max. Trash rooms shall be located in loading areas. comply n/a comply nfa nfa
f |Class B - 6Sth Street: Offstreet loading may be provided within 1,500 of the site in another nja n/a n/a
Grade to 55 feet 10 feet TCC site and not in a residential district.
55 to max. height 125 feet Use the following sections that apply to your preject , repeat applicable sections if necessary for two frontages of the same class:
Allowable Habitable encroachment 5 feet max. 9 |Class A (71st)
g g'as; €- BV“’T‘_"?“"E' — Fagade Minimum height- 35'-0" from BFE+5"-0"= 13.0' NGVD comply
[ACEIColma _e|g i et Facade with min. 3 floors along 90% of the length of setback line 90% = x'-x" Required comply
Allowable Habitable encroachment 7 feet max. 1 Min depth of hab. space 500" from bids. facade compl
h |Class € - Carlyle Avenue and Harding Avenue: - P - SP — E.1a¢ Py
Grade to max height 10 fest 10feet NONE 2. Ground floor- Commercial and hotel uses comply
P 3. 2nd and 3rd floors- Residential and Officew/ min depth of 25'-0" from building facade. not provided
Allowable Habitable encroachment 7 feet max. 0 feet NONE
i |Class D - 70 Street Alley line: 4. Parking at ground floor and surface setback 50'-0" from bldg. fagade. comply
Grade to max height 10 feet Loading prohibited unless is the only site access. comply
Allowable Habitable encroachment BeEt e Driveways & vehicle access prohibited, unless is the only access comply
If only one street access--driveway max 22' in width comply
Driveway for loading and parking shall be combined unless waived by DRB comply
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Miami Beach, Florida 33139, www.miamibeachfl.gov Miami Beach, Florida 33139, www.miamibeachfl.gov
305.673.7550 305.673.7550
TOWN CENTER CENTRAL CORE (TC-C) DISTRICT - ZONING DATA 4 |Setbacks Required Existing Proposed Deficiencies
j |Interior side:
ITEM K ) Grade to 55 feet on lots greater than 110 feet wide, or
Project Information ) 0 feet 0
# Grade to 75 feet on lots 110 feet wide or less. 0 feet NONE
1 |Address: 666 71st Street Allowable Habitable encroachment 0 feet max. 0 0 feet NONE
a._|Board and filefnumbers: DRB20-0505 55 to max. height on lots greater than 110 feet wide, or 75 30 feet 0
b |Folio number(s): 0232110021200 /0232110021230 feet to maximum height on lots 110 feet wide or less. 30 feet NONE
¢ |Year constructed: IZoning District: | TC-C Allowable Habitable encroachment 10 feet max. n/a 7 feet NONE
d_|Lot Area: 25597 SF Grade value in NGVD: 4.02 k _|Rear abutting an alley {except 70th Street Alley):
e [Lot width: 193'-8" Based Flood Elevation: 8.0 Grade to 55 feet 5 feet
f |Lot Depth: 208'-6" CMB Free Board: 5 Allowable Habitable encroachment 0 feet max.
FTNCTNCENCTNETNETNN 55 to max. height 20 feet
2 |Zoning Information imum Existing Proposed { Deficiencies Allowable Habitable encroachment 10 feet max.
a_|Base Maximum Height 125 { 145 P NONE | _|Rear abutting a parcel:
If exceeding Base Maximum height per CMB 142-743 (b)(2) 2440 sfx $3.00 N ” Grade to 55 feet Ofeet 0 0 feet NONE
g for public benefit participation if applicable, Provide value: $7,320.00 payment Allowable Habitable encroachment 0 feet max. 0 0 feet NONE
b |Number of Stories N/A 13 NONE 55 to max. height 30 feet n/a 30 feet NONE
¢ |FAR 35 x 25,597 sf - 89,589 FAR NONE Allowable Habitable encroachment 10 feet max.
d |Gross square footage 135801 NONE Rear
% |Tees \ ,‘ Frontage requirements: Use the columns that apply to your project, abutting an Rear
2 | Existing use: Proposed use/uses: 5 |and answer comply, non complied, provide value or N/A if not Class A Class B Class € Class D |Interior side alley abutting a
b _[Residential AN Quattity ™ "{otel uses: Quantity applicable; {except parcel
¢ |Apartment/townhomes: / 40 tel units 70th St.
d |Workforce housing: s 0 cro hotel 6 AIII Fr::mtages
? /é;fTi:ldi::'Ie housing: (( 700 c}mmercual uses (specify type below) Area slr?al?b:esid;setgan path on all street frontage. Easement for perpetual use T n/a T n/a n/a n/a n/a
g |Co-living amenity area and %: NIAALAGG A T Balconies-may encroach into setback above 15'in height up to applicable ity nfa Y n/a n/a n/a n/a
h |Live-work: N/A allow. hab. encroachment in table, see 172-75 (a)(4)
i |Total residential units: 110 Length of tower within 50'-0" from Public Right of Way max. 165'-0"
j  |Minimum Unit Size: 400/ 550 (exclud. Allow encroachm.) comply nfa comply n/a n/a n/a n/a
k |Residential density proposed (150/acre Max.): 120 Total commercial area: 8100 Min separation between towers in a site is 60' comply n/a comply n/a n/a
4 |Setbacks (As applicable) Required Existing Proposed Deficiencies Facade articulation-- length of 240" or greater shall comply nfa n/a n/a n/a n/a
a |Class A - 71 Street: Access to upper levels directly from pedestrian path nfa nfa n/a
Grade to 55 feet 10 feet 5 10 feet NONE Min 70% clear glass with view to the interior. comply nfa comply n/a n/a
Allowable Habitable encroachment 0 feet max. 5! 0 feet NONE A shade structure (eyebrow, similar struct, parking deck, balconies) min
55 to max. height 25 feet N/A 25 feet NONE 5'-0" in length into setback, beyond fagcade at height from 15' to 25/, see comply n/a comply n/a n/a
Allowable encroachment 5 feet max. 5 feet NONE 142-745 (¢ for all requirement:
b |[Class A - 72nd Street: Maximum 35% of the length of req. habitable space at ground shall be il ifa ol n/a n/a
Grade to max height 20 feet from back of curb.| for access to upper levels.
Allowable Habitable encroachment 5 feet max. Facade articulation—- length of 240' or greater shall comply nfa nfa n/a n/a nfa
¢ [Class A - Collins Avenue: 7 |Parking n/a n/a n/a
Grade to 55 feet 10feet Shall be entirely screened from PRW view and pedestrian path. comply n/a comply n/a n/a
55 feetto 125 feet. 20 feet Shall be architecturally screened or w/ habitable space comply n/a comply n/a n/a
125 feet to ma.x height 35 feet May encroach into setback at a height from 25' to 55' up to the distance n/a nfa n/a n/a n/a
Allowable H?bltable encroachment 5 feet max. Rooftop and surface parking w/ solar carports or landscape. n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a
d |Class A - Indian Creek: 8 |Loading n/a n/a n/a
Grade to max height 10 feet (o} 10 feet NONE - - - — - -
AlGwable encroachmant FTT o S feet NONE Required location behind minimum habitable depth required. n/a n/a comply n/a n/a
o [Class B - Abbott Avenue and Dickens Avenue: Properties over 45 k, loading shall turn internal to the site nfa n/a n/a n/a n/a
Grade to max height 10 feet Driveway for loading and parking shall be combined unless waived by n/a n/a comply n/a n/a
Nl5wablelnabitablelencroachment S eetmans Trash rooms shall be located in loading areas. comply n/a comply n/a n/a
f |Class B - 89th Street: Off-street loading may be provided within 1,500" of the site in another n/a n/a n/a
Grade to 55 feet 10 feet TCC site and not in a residential district.
55 to max. height 125 feet Use the following sections that apply to your project , repeat applicable sections if necessary for two frontages of the same class:
Allowable Habitable encroachment 5 feet max. 9 |Class A (71st)
g [SlassIGEByIonlAvehue: Facade Minimum height- 350" from BFE+5-0"= 13.0' NGVD comply
Gradejfolmax hEIght L0ifeet Facade with min. 3 floors along 90% of the length of setback line 90% = x'-x" Required comply
Allowable Habitable encroachment 7 feet max. 3 a
h | Class C - Carlyle Avenue and Harding Avenue: 1. Min depth of hab. space. =50'-0" from bldg. facade comply
Grade to max height 10feet 10 feat NONE 2. Ground floor- Commercial and hotel uses comply
Allowable Habitable encroachment Zfeat max: 0 feet NONE 3. 2nd and 3rd floors- Residential and Officew/ min depth of 25'-0" from building facade. not provided
i |Class D-70 Street Alley line: 4. Parking at ground floor and surface setback 50'-0" from bldg. facade. comply
Grade to max height TOTEaE Loading prohibited unless is the only site access. comply
e e Bfeatnan Driveways & vehicle access prohibited, unless is the only access comply
If only one street access--driveway max 22" in width comply
Driveway for loading and parking shall be combined unless waived by DRB comply

71st Street and Indian Creek Drive PAGE 3
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Driveways dist. min 60" apart. comply
Driveways with mount. Curb. comply 14 Restaurants, Cafes, Bars, Lounges, Nightclubs
Off-street Loading prohibited, unless is the only access comply Type of use
On-street loading is prohibited. comply Number of seats located cutside on private property
10 |Class A {Indian Creek Drive) Number of seats inside 20
Fagade Minimum height- 35'-0" from BFE+5'-0"= 13.0' NGVD comply Total number of seats 32
Facade with min. 3 floors along 90% of the length of setback line 90% = x'-x" Required comply Total number of seats per venue [Provide a separate chart for a breakdown calculation)
1. Min depth of hab. space =50'-0" from bldg. facade comply Total occupant content
2. Ground floor- Commercial and hotel uses camply Occupant content per venue (Provide a separate chart for a breakdown calculation)
3. 2nd and 3rd floors- Residential and Officew/ min depth of 25'-0" from building facade. not provided Proposed hours of operation
4. Parking at ground floor and surface setback 50'-0" from bldg. fagade. camply Is this an NIE? (Neighbor Impact Establishment, see CMB 142-741 (5))
Loading prohibited unless is the only site access, comply Is dancing and/or entertainment proposed ? (see CMB 114) NO
Driveways & vehicle access prehibited, unless is the only access comply
5 = = Notes:
If only one street access--driveway max 22' in width comply
Driveway for loading and parking shall be combined unless waived by DRB comply If not applicable write N/A
Driveways dist. min 60' apart. comply Additional data or information must be presented in the format outlined in this section
Driveways with mount. Curb. comply
Off-street Loading prohibited, unless is the only access comply
On-street loading is prohibited. comply
11 |Class € {Carlyle Avenue)
Facade Minimum height- 35'-0" from BFE+5'-0"= 13.0' NGVD comply
Facade with min. 1 floor along 85% of the length of setback line 85% = x'-x" Required comply
1. Min depth of hab. space =20'-0" from bldg. facade comply
2. Ground floor- Residential, commercial and hotel uses camply
3. Building can be recessed back for a plaza with no floor above. comply
4. When Resid. Units at the ground floor. Building may recessed for garden up to 5'-0". comply
5. Parking at ground floor and surface setback 20'-0" from bldg. fagade and shall be screened from pedestrian comply
path
Columns for allowable habit encroach. allowed up to 2'-0" width and 20'-0" apart. comply
Driveway for loading and parking shall be combined unless waived by DRB comply
Driveways w max 24'in width comply
Driveways dist. min 30" apart. Or waived by DRB comply
Driveways with mount. Curb. comply
Loading location behind minimum habitable depth-20' required. comply
12 |Class D {70th Street alley)
Fagade Minimum height- 20'-0" from BFE+5'-0"=13.0' NGVD
Facade with min. 1 floor along 25% of the length of setback line 25% = x'-x" Required
1. Min depth of hab. space =20'-0" from bldg. facade
2. Ground floor- Residential, commercial and hotel uses
3. Building can be recessed back for a plaza with no floor above.
4. Parking at ground floor and surface setback 20'-0" from bldg. facade and shall be screened from pedestrian
Driveways and Loading prohibited
Setback of 10'-0" shall contained pedestrian path.(min 5'-0")
Each building on both sides can provide one elevated pedestrian walkway to connect to the opposite side at 25
o 55' in height
Elevated walkway shall be setback min. 30' from class A, B, € setbacks.
Elevated walkway may be enclosed, shall be architecturally treated. Max width of 20'-0".
Elevated walkway may contain up to 5'-0" of setback of adjacent parcel.
13 Parking (District # 8) Required Existing Proposed Deficiencies
Total # of parking spaces
# of parking spaces per use (Provide a separate chart for a
breakdown calculation) 16 res/ 24 com n/a 79 comply
# of parking spaces per level (Provide a separate chart for a
breakdown calculation)
Electric Vehicles Parking spaces (2%) 3 4 NONE
Parking Space Dimensions 8'-6" x 18'-0" comply comply
Parking Space configuration (450, 600, 900, Parallel) 75{90 d) 4 {parallel) comply
ADA Spaces 4 4 comply
Tandem Spaces 0 NONE
Drive aisle width 22' 22' NONE
Valet drop off and pick up nfa NONE
Loading zones and Trash collection areas 4 3 1 SHORT
Bicycle parking, location and Number of racks 112 LONG / 12 SHORT 124 NONE
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14

Restaurants, Cafes, Bars, Lounges, Nightclubs

Type of use

Number of seats located outside on private property

Number of seats inside

20

Total number of seats

32

Total number of seats per venue (Provide a separate chart for a breakdown calculation)

Total occupant content

Occupant content per venue (Provide a separate chart for a breakdown calculation)

Proposed hours of operation

Is this an NIE? (Neighbor Impact Establishment, see CMB 142-741 (5))

Is dancing and/or entertainment proposed ? (see CMB 114)

NO

Notes:

If not applicable write N/A
Additional data or information must be presented in the format outlined in this section

Driveways dist. min 60' apart. comply
Driveways with mount. Curb. comply
Off-street Loading prohibited, unless is the only access comply
On-street loading is prohibited. comply
10 |Class A {Indian Creek Drive)
Fagade Minimum height- 35'-0" from BFE+5'-0"= 13.0' NGVD comply
Facade with min. 3 floors along 90% of the length of setback line 90% = x'-x" Required comply
1. Min depth of hab. space =50'-0" from bldg. facade comply
2. Ground floor- Commercial and hotel uses comply
3.2nd and 3rd floors- Residential and Officew/ min depth of 25'-0" from building fagade. not provided
4. Parking at ground floor and surface setback 50'-0" from bldg. facade. comply
Loading prohibited unless is the only site access. comply
Driveways & vehicle access prohibited, unless is the only access comply
If only one street access--driveway max 22" in width comply
Driveway for loading and parking shall be combined unless waived by DRB comply
Driveways dist. min 60" apart. comply
Driveways with mount. Curb. comply
Off-street Loading prohibited, unless is the only access comply
On-street loading is prohibited. comply
11 |Class C {Carlyle Avenue)

Fagade Minimum height- 35'-0" from BFE+5'-0"= 13.0' NGVD comply
Fagade with min. 1 floor along 85% of the length of setback line 85% = x'-x" Required comply
1. Min depth of hab. space =20'-0" from bldg. facade comply
2. Ground floor- Residential, commercial and hotel uses comply
3. Building can be recessed back for a plaza with no floor above. comply
4. When Resid. Units at the ground floor. Building may recessed for garden up to 5-0". comply
5. Parking at ground floor and surface setback 20'-0" from bldg. fagade and shall be screened from pedestrian comply
path

Columns for allowable habit encroach. allowed up to 2'-0" width and 20'-0" apart. comply
Driveway for loading and parking shall be combined unless waived by DRB comply
Driveways w max 24' in width comply
Driveways dist. min 30" apart. Or waived by DRB comply
Driveways with mount. Curb. comply
Loading location behind minimum habitable depth-20' required. comply

12 |[Class D {70th Street alley)

Fagade Minimum height- 20'-0" from BFE+5'-0"=13.0' NGVD

Facade with min. 1 floor along 25% of the length of setback line 25% = x'-x" Required

1. Min depth of hab. space =20'-0" from bldg. facade

2. Ground floor- Residential, commercial and hotel uses

3. Building can be recessed back for a plaza with no floor above.

4. Parking at ground floor and surface setback 20'-0" from bldg. facade and shall be screened from pedestrian

Driveways and Loading prohibited

Setback of 10'-0" shall contained pedestrian path.(min 5'-0")

Each building on both sides can provide one elevated pedestrian walkway to connect to the opposite side at 25"
to0 55' in height

Elevated walkway shall be setback min. 30' from class A, B, C setbacks.

Elevated walkway may be enclosed, shall be architecturally treated. Max width of 20'-0".

Elevated walkway may contain up to 5'-0" of setback of adjacent parcel.

13 Parking {District # 8) Required Existing Proposed Deficiencies
Total # of parking spaces T T TNTNTNTNEN NNENONENENENET
# of parking spaces per use (Provide a separate chart for
breakdown calculation) 23res/ 0com ; nfa s 67 S comply
# of parking spaces per level (Provide a separate chart foQ
breakdown calculation) PN AAAAAS z 2
Electric Vehicles Parking spaces (2%) 3 ( 4 ( NONE
Parking Space Dimensions 8'-6" x18'-0" { comply ) comply
Parking Space configuration (450, 600, 900, Parallel) ? 63(90 d) 4 {parallel) ) comply
ADA Spaces 4 N e comply
Tandem Spaces 0 NONE
Drive aisle width 22 22' NONE
Valet drop off and pick up n/a NONE
Loading zones and Trash collection areas 4 3 1 SHORT
Bicycle parking, location and Number of racks 112 LONG / 12 SHORT 124 NONE
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INDIAN CREEK DRIVE & ’ L_D (
71sT STREET -CLASS A STREETS

SEC 142-745 d.g.1 Facades shall have a minimum CARLYLE AVENUE- CLASS C STREET
. , SEC 142-745 d.g.1 Facades shall have a minimum
height of 35
71 ST STREET height of 35'
Proposed height 55' tall CLASS A

Proposed height 37'-6" tall

SEC 142-745 d.e.2: Buildings shall have a minimum

of three floors located along a minimum of 90 10572 STREET FRONTAGE SEC 142-745 d.g.2: Buildings shall have a minimum
142'-0" CLR GLASS 171"

percent of the setback line. of one floor located along a minimum of 85

percent of the setback line.

71 st Street

90% x 165'-2" =148'-7"
Provided 143'-11" =87%
VARIANCE 7 REQUIRED

85% x 198'-5" =168'-7"
183'-6" = 92%

SEC 130-101: Required loading

Based on 110 units a total of 4 loading spaces
required.

VARIANCE REQUIRED

to provide 3 spaces in lieu of 4 due to ground floor

Indian Creek Drive
90% x 171'-9" =154'-6"
Provided = 156'-11" = 91%

SEC 142-745 d.e.2.b: The ground floor shall contain
habitable space with a minimum depth of 50 feet
from the building facade
959"/ 171'-9" = 56%- VARIANCE 4 REQUIRE

geometrical constraints.

/ SEC 142-745 d.g.2.c: Except where required for
driveways and utility infrastructure, the ground

floor shall contain habitable space for residential,
hotel, or commercial uses with a minimum depth

/\ of 20 feet from the building facade for the

- minimum required length along the setback line

PROVIDED
71 st Street

- / | ) SEC 142-745 a.8.d: No more than 35 percent of the
total habitable frontage = 142" \ ¢\ \ 7\ required habitable space along the ground floor
frontage for access to upper floors=43'-0"=26% N ‘ \g H [ of a building frontage shall be for access to
Indian Creek Drive / | * upper levels, unless waived by the design review

\ —
total habitable frontage = 95'-9" board
frontage for access to upper floors=0=0% Total habitable frontage = 80'

frontage for access to upper floors = 28' = 35%

183-6"
198-5" STREET FRONTAGE

SEC 142-745 a.8.d: No more than 35 percent of the
required habitable space along the ground floor
of a building frontage shall be for access to
upper levels, unless waived by the design revi
board

SEC 142-745 e.6:
VARIANCE 6 REQUIRED
To allow FPL / mechanical rooms on Class A

street
71st Street and Indian Creek Drive PAGE 5
NoBe Creek LLC FRONTAGE DIAGRAM DRB FINAL SUBMITTAL
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INDIAN CREEK DRIVE &
71sT STREET -CLASS A STREETS
SEC 142-745 d.g.1 Facades shall have a minimum

height of 35'
Proposed helght 55' tall 71 ST STREET
CLASS A
SEC 142-745 d.e.2: Buildings shall have a minimum CARLYLE AVENUE- CLASS C STREET
- SEC 142-745 d.g.1 Facades shall have a minimum
of three floors located along a minimum of 90
165-2" STREET FRONTAGE height of 35'

percent of the setback line.

Proposed height 37'-6" tall

71 st Street

90% x 165'-2" =148'-7"
Provided 116'-11"
VARIANCE 7 REQUIRED

SEC 142-745 d.g.2: Buildings shall have a minimum
of one floor located along a minimum of 85

147

percent of the setback line.
Indian Creek Drive
90% x 171'-9" =154'-6" 85% x 198-5" =168"-7"
Provided = 156'-11" = 91% 183-6" = 92%
SEC 130-101: Required loading
SEC 142-745 d.e.2.b: The ground floor shall contain Based on 110 units a total of 4 loading spaces
habitable space with a minimum depth of 50 feet required.
from the building facade w VARIANCE REQUIRED
95-9"/171-9" = 56%- VARIANCE 4 REQUIRED § % to provide 3 spaces in lieu of 4 due to ground floor
L2 © geometrical constraints.
SEC 142-745 a.8.d: No more than 35 percent of the . 8w 3 L
s | &b
required habitable space along the ground floor = 2> é SEC 142-745 d.g.2.c: Except where required for
of a building frontage shall be for access to N N : - % — driveways and utility infrastructure, the ground
upper levels, unless waived by the design review w K | floor shall contain habitable space for residential,
board hotel, or commercial uses with a minimum depth
71 st Street T v of 20 feet from the building facade for the
total habitable frontage = 142' ! minimum required length along the setback line
frontage for access to upper floors=43'-0"=26% o ! PROVIDED
Indian Creek Drive hi g SEC 142-745 a.8.d: No more than 35 percent of the
total habitable frontage = 95'-9" = . itabl | h q
frontage for access to upper floors=0=0% :? | required habitable space along the ground floor
] | of a building frontage shall be for access to
SEC 142-745 e.6: ‘ upper levels, unless waived by the design review
VARIANCE 6 REQUIRED board
To allow FPL / mechanical rooms on Class A Total habitable frontage = 80'
street frontage for access to upper floors = 28' = 35%

7/1st Street and Indian Creek Drive PAGE 5
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INDIAN CREEK DRIVE —or o PART OF THIS SUBMITTAL
C TOTAL FRONTAGE = 1719 k CLEAR GLAZING 950X 206" FPL / ELEC ROOMS REQUIRE
CLASS A STREET -0 D o
GLAZING DIAGRAM °
95-9" HABITABLE FRONTAGE 86%
81'/ 959" = 86% CLEAR OF HABITABLE FRONTAGE
| | | S N | | I | | | | | |
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71st Street and Indian Creek Drive

CARLYLE AVENUE
CLASS C STREET
GLAZING DIAGRAM

| _j_{_

&

78I_0ll

710" 104" 140"

198'-6"

TOTAL FRONTAGE = 3320 SF

70% = 2,324 SF REQUIRED GLAZING

2,380 PROVIDED

PAGE 5.2
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TOWN CENTER GATEWAY

4/25/2020

PROGRAM AREAS
AREA SUMMARY

GROSS AREA FAR AREA RESIDENTIAL UNITS CORE EFF STORAGE |RESIDENTIAL |MECH RETAIL PARKING PARKING

W/ PARKING RSF LOCKERS |supPorT BOH AREA CARS

1 GRADE ENTRY / RETAIL 19268 13390 2000 7000

2 PARKING 19497 934 19497 38

3 PARKING 19497 934 19497 41

4 RESIDENTIAL PODIUM/ AMENITY POOL TERRACE 9311 9900 6572 12 1144

5 RESIDENTIAL PODIUM 9614 9434 7965 14 1469 84%

6 RESIDENTIAL TOWER 7720 7549 6214 12 1335 82%

7 RESIDENTIAL TOWER 7720 7549 6214 12 1335 82%

8 RESIDENTIAL TOWER 7720 7549 6214 12 1335 82%

9 RESIDENTIAL TOWER 7720 7549 6214 12 1335 82%

10 RESIDENTIAL TOWER 7720 7549 6214 12 1335 82%

11 RESIDENTIAL TOWER 7720 7549 6214 12 1335 82%

12 RESIDENTIAL TOWER 7720 7549 6214 12 1335 82%

13 RESTAURANT / ROOF TERRACE 2447 2145 1100

ROOF _ |MECH ROOF
TOTALS 133,674 89,580 58,035 110 10,814 - 3,144 - 8,100 38,994 79
RESIDENTIAL RSF/UNIT 528

PARKING SF/CAR 494
MAX FAR = 89589 -9

PROGRAM AREA SUMMARY

71st Street and Indian Creek Drive PAGE 6
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TOWN CENTER GATEWAY

11/20/2020

PROGRAM AREAS- UPDATED
AREA SUMMARY

GROSS AREA 6.4.20 } 11.20.20 RE;DEN'HAL UNITS CORE EFF STORAGE [RESIDENTIAL |MECH RETAIL PARKING PARKING
W/ PARKING FAR- DRB FAR REVISED RS LOCKERS |SUPPORT BOH AREA CARS
{ AY
> )
1 GRADE ENTRY / RETAIL 18947 13390 [ 10489 < 2000 7000
2 PARKING 19497 934 \ 1517 ) 19497 32
3 PARKING 19497 934 /[ 846 { 19497 35
4 RESIDENTIAL PODIUN/ AMENITY POOL TERRACE 9311 9900\ 9861 \ 6572 12 1144
5 RESIDENTIAL PODIUM 9614 9434 7 7689 ] 7965 14 1469 84%
6 RESIDENTIAL TOWER 7720 7540 | 7689 N\ 6214 12 1335 82%
7 RESIDENTIAL TOWER 7720 7549 > 7689 ] 6214 12 1335 82%
B RESIDENTIAL TOWER 7720 7549 [ 7689 {6214 12 1335 82%
9 RESIDENTIAL TOWER 7720 7549\ 7689 | 6214 12 1335 82%
10 RESIDENTIAL TOWER 7720 7549 [ 7689 {6214 12 1335 82%
11 RESIDENTIAL TOWER 7720 7549\ 7689 ) 6214 12 1335 82%
12 RESIDENTIAL TOWER 7720 7549/ 7689 /] 6214 12 1335 82%
13 RESTAURANT / ROOF TERRACE 4895 2145 | 4895 \ 1100
ROOF  |MECH ROOF > )]
~ ™ \ ]
TOTALS ) 135,801 \ 89,5% 89,120 s 58,035 110 10,814 - 3,144 - 8,100 38,994 67
\ / NeAAaAnA AL
N AN
RESIDENTIAL RSF/UNIT 528
PARKING SF/CAR 582
MAX FAR = 89589 -469

PROGRAM AREA SUMMARY

71st Street and Indian Creek Drive PAGE 6
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7549 FAR
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RES/ AMENITY

846 FAR

1517 FAR

2
9861 FAR 5
)
<

TOTAL FAR SF =89,120 SF
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71st Street and Indian Creek Drive

RETAIL

RESIDENTIAL

RESIDENTIAL

RESIDENTIAL

RESIDENTIAL

RESIDENTIAL

RESIDENTIAL

RESIDENTIAL

2145 FAR

7549 FAR

7549 FAR

@ 7549 FAR

7549 FAR

7549 FAR

7549 FAR

L L

Q 7549 FAR

—

RESIDENTIAL
RES/ AMENITY

PARKING

PARKING

9900FAR

—s

9200 FAR

934 FAR

RETAIL / LOBBY ||

934 FAR

13390 FAR

SUMMARY SECTION DIAGRAM

TOTAL FAR SF =89,580 SF

PAGE 9
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=|heil

ik

[HTHRRA

N

@ ] 934FARSF

| | 13,390 FAR SF

2ND FLOOR 1ST FLOOR
71st Street and Indian Creek Drive PAGE 10
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71 ST STREET CLASS A 71 ST STREET CLASS A
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NOTE:
FAR AREAS RE-CALCULATED TO
EXCLUDE ENCLOSED BICYCLE
ROOMS, FPL AND MAIN ELECTRICAL
ROOMS PER CITY ORDINANCE.

PUMP ROOM MECH MEZZANINE ALSO
EXCLUDED IN THE FAR
CALCULATIONS

LD

846 FAR SF

@ 9,861 FAR SF

4TH FLOOR 3RD FLOOR
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NOTE:
FAR AREAS RE-CALCULATED TO
EXCLUDE ENCLOSED BICYCLE
ROOMS, FPL AND MAIN ELECTRICAL
ROOMS PER CITY ORDINANCE.

PUMP ROOM MECH MEZZANINE ALSO
EXCLUDED IN THE FAR

CALCULATIONS o _Icﬂ
@ 7,689 FAR SF 7,689 FAR SF
6-12TH FLOORS 5TH FLOOR
71st Street and Indian Creek Drive PAGE 12
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